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GENERAL INFORMATION
Foundation 1966
Budget (US$) 1,185,948,909
State Funding (USS) 877,946,236
External Funding (USS) 308,002,673
Campuses 6
University Divisions 76
Schools 22
Hospitals 3
Interdisciplinary Centers 22
Technical High Schools 2
Libraries 27
Area 3,518,602 m’
Buildings 617,468 m’
Campinas - Barao Geraldo 546,517 m’
Campinas - COTUCA 5,785 m’
Limeira - (Campus I) - COTIL/FT/PFL 19,273 m’
Limeira - (Campus II) - FCA 9,885 m’
Paulinia - CPQBA 10,546 m’
Piracicaba - FOP 25,462 m’
ACADEMIC INFORMATION
ADMISSIONS EXAM (2011)
Admissions 3,320
Candidates 52,939
Candidates / Admissions ratio 15.9

ProFIs"” (2011)

Admissions 120
Candidates 731
Candidates / Admissions ratio 6.1
UNDERGRADUATE
Academic Programs 66
Day 42
Evening 24
Admissions 3,320
Total Students 17,083
Diplomas Awarded 2,269
GRADUATE
Academic Programs 144
Master 66
Doctorate 60
Specialization 18
Students 19,718
Master 5,276
Doctorate 5,630
Specialization 5,147
Special Enrollments 3,665
Theses 2,358
Master 1,245
Doctorate 826
Specialization 287

(1) Interdisciplinary Higher Education Program.



CONTINOUS & PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION
Programs and Courses

Students

TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOLS
Programs
Admissions
Students
Diplomas Awarded

RESEARCH AND INNOVATION
Sponsored Projects
Publications
Books
Articles in Journals
Book Chapters
Full Articles in Conference Proceedings
Abstracts
Articles Indexed (ISI) 2
Patent Applications

(2) Institute for Scientific Information.

SCHOLARSHIPS AND STUDENT AID PROGRAMS

Program of Undergraduate Teaching Assistants
Program of Graduate Teaching Assistants
Undergraduate Research Scholarships
Financial Aid Scholarships
Research Scholarships Awarded by Funding Agencies
Master
Doctorate

Student Housing - Number of Residents

UNIVERSITY PRESS
Books Published
Total Copies

LIBRARIES

Books

Subscribed Journals (paper)
Subscribed Journals (eletronic)
Theses (paper)

Theses (eletronic)

HUMAN RESOURCES
Faculty
Non-faculty

Faculty with Doctorate Degree

HEALTH SERVICES
Hospital Beds

Hospital Admissions
Surgeries
Childbirths

Assessoria de Economia e Planejamento - AEPLAN

1,302
8,247

36
1,380
3,985
1,196

5,194
23,272
165
4,162
862
1,989
3,805
2,771
62

698
1,305
1,464
2,028
4,550
2,106
2,444
1,017

68
84,211

815,489
6,371
33,140
88,579
34,513

1,750
7916
98%

819
36,390
53,002

4,990
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